GROUP JUDGING: 1988-2007

#SHO G1 G2 G3 G4 BIS NDD %GRP

27 1 2 1 3 @ 366 25.9 Mrs.Sally Bremner (Surrey,BC)
9 © © 1 1 © 158 22.2 Mrs.J).H.Daniell-Jenkins (Pickering,ON)
39 2 1 1 3 © 212 17.9 Mr.J.Kilgannon (Edmonton,AB)
27 © 1 1 5 © 0601 25.9 Dr.A.Krause (Henderson,NV)

83 3 4 2 4 © 870 15.7 Mr.J.G.Reynolds (Ottawa,ON)

33 2 4 2 2 1 801 30.3 Mr.R.Verhulst (Burnaby,BC)

31 1 2 3 4 © 338 32.3 Dr.C.Lunn (Franklin Centre,PQ)
79 1 2 4 8 © 544 19.0 Dr.D.C.Fitzsimmons (Ottawa,ON)
41 1 3 3 3 © 465 24.4 Mr.A.Garland (Moncton,NB)

4 © © 0 1 0 15 25.0 Mr.G.R.Stephens (Toronto,ON)

1 o o 0 1 0 7 100.0 Mrs.J.Fletcher (Surrey,BC)
45 © 3 7 3 © 458 28.9 Mrs.B.Knoll (Edmonton,AB)

1 o o0 1 0 0 8 100.0 Mr.H.Fletcher (Surrey,BC)

22 1 © o 2 © 229 13.6 Mr.F.Fraser (Ottawa,ON)

3 0 0 0 0 0 7 .0 Mr.R.Waters (Peachland,BC)

5 0 o 0 o0 0 16 .0 Mr.P.Smith (Woodstock,ON)

71 6 4 o6 9 0 801 26.8 Mr.R.W.Taylor (Franklin Center,PQ)
8 © 1 © 1 0 161 25.0 Mrs.M.Thomas (Willowdale,ON)
1127 1 0 0 0 0 126 9.1 Mrs.V.Hampton (Doylestown,PA)

10 0 © 1 1 0 100 20.0 Mr.R.Nutbeem (Harbour Grace,Nfld)
8 1 0 1 0 0 80 25.0 Mr.K.Egeberg (Maidstone,ON)

1 o o0 0 0 0 0 .0 Mr.R.Montague (Halifax,NS)

4 0 © 0 0 o 11 .0 Mr.J.Devlin (Thornhill,ON)

25 1 3 2 3 0 295 36.0 Mrs.R.McKnight (Wainfleet,ON)
78 4 8 10 9 1 1781 39.7 Mr.L.Stanbridge (Troy,ON)

3 0 2 0 0 0 55 66.7 Mr.L.House (Richmond,BC)

37 © 2 1 2 © 545 13.5 Miss A.R.Clark (Greenwood, DE)
/78 © 2 4 10 © 519 20.5 Mr.M.Vandekinder (Delta,BC)

2 0 0 0 0 o0 4 .0 Mrs.S.Diamond (Kirkland,PQ)

74 5 2 6 6 © 953 25.7 Miss V.L.Lyne (Sidney,BC)

1 o o 0 0 0 14 .0 Mr.K.Mueller (Manitowoc,WI)

2 o 1 0 o0 0 18 50.0 Mr.G.D.Donaldson (Victoria,BC)
1 06 o 1 0 0 40 100.0 Mrs.J.Morden (Milton,ON)

13 6 © 5 0 0 151 38.5 Mr.J.Loftus (W.Vancouver,BC)
le 1 © 1 1 © 201 18.8 Mr.R.J.Moore (Decatur,GA)

62 2 4 4 4 @ 711 22.6 Mrs.E.Whitmore (Thornhill,ON)
18 4 © © 2 1 521 33.3 Mr.E.R.Dixon (Toronto,ON)

8 1 1 © © © 185 25.0 Mrs.T.R.Brown (La Mesa,CA)

17 @ 0 0 2 0 85 11.8 Mr.S.Whitmore (Thornhill,ON)
/9 2 1 7 5 0 0664 21.4 Mrs.P.Wolfish (Toronto,ON)

1 0 o 0 0 o0 3 .0 Mr.V.G.Perry (Canoga Park,CA)
6 0 0 o 1 0 95 16.7 Mr.R.D.Renihan (Davenport,IA)
1 o o 0 0 0 1 .0 Mrs.W.Wartnow (Sidney,BC)

37 6 1 1 0 0 8 5.4 Mr.G.Taylor (Dugald,MB)

16 1 ©0 © 1 0 57 12.5 Mr.H.Paterson (Edmonton,AB)

7 © 0 0 0 o0 39 .0 Mr.G.Fancy (La Canada,CA)

7 0 1 2 0 0 83 42.9 Mrs.R.Smith (Dorchester,0ON)
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0
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40.
24.
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29.

19.
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50.
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20.
36.
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20.

50.
50.
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24.
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100.
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25.
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Mr.W.Brennan (Victoria,BQO)

Miss B.R.Watt (Victoria,BC)
Mrs.A.Chapman (Toronto,ON)
Mr.L.Rogers (Langley,BC)
Mrs.M.Robertson (Victoria,BC)
Mrs.E.Joel (Bayside,NY)
Mrs.E.B.Peterson (Grimsby,ON)
Mr.G.Sangster (Sepulveda,CA)
Mr.E.C.Smith (Fredericton,NB)
Mrs.M.Nutbeem (Harbour Grace,Nfld)
Mrs.J.Forsyth (Pinehurst,NC)
Mr.H.Brunotte (Caistor Centre,ON)
Mrs.E.Stewart (Vancouver,BC)
Ms.H.Logan (Campbellville,ON)
Mr.N.Aubrey-Jones (Montreal,PQ)
Miss M.MacBeth (Stouffville,ON)
Mrs.E.Nash Hellerman (Severn,MD)
Mr.T.Gately (Pineville,PA)
Mr.H.Robinson (Halifax,NS)
Ms.A.Peach (Calgary,AB)
Mr.E.Grieve (Calgary,AB)
Mrs.A.Brunotte (Caistor Centre,ON)
Mr.J.McNicol (Campbell River,BC)
Mrs.H.Pugh (Toronto,ON)
Mr.H.Bennink (Oakville,ON)
Mr.G.Payton (Vancouver,BC)
Mr.A.Warnock (London,ON)
Mrs.M.Wait (Woodstock,NB)
Mrs.M.Daye (Windsor Junction,NS)
Mr.J.Taylor (Burlington,ON)
Mrs.S.Loftus (Vancouver,BC)
Mr.Q.LaHam (Daly City,CA)
Mr.E.Phoa (South Edmonton,AB)
Mr.J.Tacker (Carmel,CA)
Mr.M.Thornton (Orillia,ON)
Mrs.E.Fraser (Richmond,BC)
Mr.D.Rayne (Carmel-by-the-Sea,CA)
Mrs.J.MacKenzie (Oxford Stn.,0ON)
Mr.W.Jacob (Edmonton,AB)
Mr.E.E.Loebe (La Jolla,CA)
Mr.L.T.Haverstock (Lamont,AB)
Mr.F.Perry (Rothesay,NB)
Mrs.A.Clark (Pickering,ON)
Mr.M.Downing (Timonium,MD)
Mr.G.Plaga (Lebanon,OH)
Mrs.J.Moulton (Surrey,BC)
Mr.T.Rainey (Enid,0K)
Dr.S.Morrow-Francis (Toronto,ON)
Mr.E.Bivin (Fort Worth,TX)
Mr.L.Auslander (Lake Forest,IL)
Ms.M.Billings (Ft.Lauderdale,FL)



WNPFPORFRPRORFRPROOOSOORFRPREFPONNNINNORPRRPOOOOORPRORPROOOOOOUIOORrR OO OORr NSO -

P WP OO RFRPOOOWWOONOSOR,RPARPLPNPWOOSOSOSOSOORRrRORPRPOSOR,PFPNORPRPOOOORPR WPRPROOO0OOOSGOS S

WA POPFRP WOOWNNUISORFRONORFRPRUNNRPORFRPORFRPOSOFRPOFRP P NPFEPFNORPPFPOOORFRPRNOOSOSORL,rOSORL,OS

P PWOOUIWSOSO PRPUTAOOSOOSOSONNWONPANPFPOORL,RSOFRP,POWNOR,RSOPMNPONPFPOOOWOSOSOOSOR,RPFPLPONOS

O FRP OO0 RFRPRORFRPROOO0OOOOOOOOOORFROORPROOOO0O00OO0000ORFRrROOOO0ORrOO0OO000O0000000000Oc0OS

229
232

103
143

39
375
153

13
40
219
52
41
1101
82
263
34
640
147
122
42
120
45
18
16
35
361
194
972
637
673
196
360
385
29
316
470
137
383
414
10
231
300
111

405
352
403

25.
11.

14.
25.

100.
17.
25.

50.
29.
28.
20.
22.
15.
20.
100.
16.
19.
15.
25.
20.
33.

11.
33.
20.
28.
19.
26.
34.
55.
21.
60.
100.
23.
24.
41.
34.
42.

57.
19.
66.

42.
40.
33.

WO OO NOR O OO NAFROONNNNOS O O WRRO WO ONO NSO PP O NN OO OOVODOOO WS PO

Mr.A.Maurer (Pottsville,PA)

Miss M.V.Beam (Roanoke,TX)
Mrs.V.0lmos-0Ollivier (Gardena,CA)
Mr.L.Mackie (Calgary,AB)
Mr.R.Guevara (Houston,TX)
Mrs.T.Stevenson (Santa Barbara,CA)
Mr.D.J.Grivas (Bay Saint Louis,MS)
Mrs.J.Fancy (La Canada,CA)
Mrs.D.Cole (Surrey,BC)
Mr.F.Peddie (Toronto,ON)
Mr.F.Luland (Australia)
Mr.J.Cole (Portal,GA)
Mrs.J.Patterson (Columbus,OH)
Mrs.J.Brazier (Vancouver,BC)
Mr.J.Perfect (Wakefield,NZ)
Mr.S.Shaw (Westbury,NY)
Mrs.S.Limoges (Ottawa,ON)
Mr.L.Reece (Winnipeg,MB)
Mr.C.Woodward (Calgary,AB)
Mrs.C.Sommers (Las Crucas,NM)
Mrs.J.Kay (West Palm Beach,FL)
Mrs.A.Mackie (Calgary,AB)
Mrs.H.A.Slaughter (Bois des Filion,PQ)
Mr.R.L.Ayers (Stone Mountain,GA)
Mrs.K.Guimond (Mississauga,ON)
Mr.A.Berg (London,ON)
Mr.L.Skarda (Clovis,NM)
Mr.G.Burke (Kelowna,BC)
Mr.J.Gregory (Ft.Lauderdale,FL)
Mrs.J.Wilcox (Seattle,WA)
Mr.W.Hood (Charlottetown,PEI)
Mrs.B.McHugh (Oshawa,ON)
Mr.F.Heal (Spencerville,ON)
Mr.C.Harris (Louisville,KY)
Mrs.M.Mincey (Richmond,BC)
Mr.J.C.Ross (Saskatoon,Sask)
Mr.W.Geisenhafer (Eaton Rapids,MI)
Mrs.U.Magnussen (Hatuna,Sweden)
Mr.E.Klinckhardt (Scottsdale,AZ)
Mr.W.Pinsker (Surrey,BC)
Mrs.D.Marsh (Victoria,BC)
Mr.L.Debruyne (Rockland,ON)
Mrs.E.Overby (Kamoka,ON)
Mr.M.McDonald (Saint John,NB)
Mr.A.Zvonkin (Hamilton,ON)
Mrs.C.Debruyne (Rockland,ON)
Mr.L.Durocher (Windsor,ON)
Mr.E.Croad (Auckland,NZ)
Mrs.D.Kodner (Highland Park,IL)
Dr.E.Mincey (Richmond,BC)
Mrs.S.Verhulst (Burnaby,BC)
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Quiroga N (Caracas,Venezuela)
Hartinger (Cincinnati,QOH)
Bennett (Seattle,WA)
E.Stevenson (Greer,SC)

Luyten (Tasmania,Australia)

Miss D.Nickles (Fort Worth,TX)
Dr.M.Heit (Milton,ON)

Mrs.M.Vurma (Pickering,ON)
Mr.R.G.McMurray (Fredericton,NB)
Mrs.H.M.Fisher (Lake Elmo,MN)
Mrs.B.Ludowici (Glaston,Australia)
Mr.B.J.Ellieff (Toronto,ON)

Miss K.Zimmerman (Surrey,BC)
Mr.D.Bradley (Gaitherburg,MD)
Mrs.P.Miller (Riverview,NB)

Mr.
Mr.
Dr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
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.Divanni (Santiago,Chile)

.Palmer (Sault Ste.Marie,ON)
.L.Payro (Pedregal De San Angel ,MX)
.Davis (Blind River,ON)

.Forsyth (Pinehurst,NC)

.Webb (Joshua Tree,CA)

.Clark (Pickering,ON)

.Magder (Toronto,ON)

.C.Parker (Chadd Fords,PA)
.Herendeen (Broadview Heights,OH)
.H.Hunger (St.Laurent,PQ)

Mrs.A.Davis (Blind River,ON)
Mrs.K.Drury (Saranac Lake,NY)
Mr.T.Burke (Charlottetown,PEI)
Mrs.H.Miller-Fisher (Lake Elmo,MN)
Mr.D.Jones (Marietta,GA)
Mr.J.Lusk (Windsor,ON)
Mrs.P.Adamson (Roslyn Heights,NY)
Miss E.St.Hilaire (New Westminster,BC)
Mrs.P.Stonham (Fenwick,ON)
Mrs.M.Batchelder (Ilderton,ON)
Mr.D.Booxbaum (Westbury,NY)
Mrs.R.Tongren (Bloomfield,CT)
Mrs.M.Hodesson (Tucson,AZ)
Mr.H.K.Bishop (Harlan,IA)
Mr.C.Mulock (CArvada,CO)
Mrs.I.James (Vancouver,BC)
Mrs.G.Taylor (Dugald,MB)
Mr.D.McIntyre (Fredericton,NB)
Mr.J.Reeve-Newson (Toronto,ON)
Mr.G.Garret (Willowdale,ON)
Mrs.S.Francis (Surrey,BC)
Mr.C.Francis (Surrey,BC)
Mr.E.Bajona (Hillsburgh,ON)
Mrs.I.Voegeli (Calgary,AB)
Dr.H.Smith Jr. (Durham,NC)
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Mrs.J.Buchanan (Uxbridge,ON)
Mr.A.Caneda (Mexico)
Mrs.G.Buttram (Midwest City,0K)
Mr.I.Snaith (Netherby,S.Australia)
Mr.R.Cole (Ottawa,ON)
Mrs.J.Doniere (Holland,OH)
Mrs.R.Descent (Calgary,AB)
Mr.G.Edwards (Acton,ON)

Mr.Brian Taylor (Puslinch,ON)
Mrs.M.McCarthy (Co.Cork,Ireland)
Mrs.P.Hartinger (Cincinnati,OH)
Mr.R.Chasoudian (Baton Rouge,LA)
Mrs.S.Rempel (Headingley,MB)
Mr.A. Brown (Almonte,ON)
Mrs.Thora Brown (Almonte,ON)
Mrs.C.Egerton (Minto,NB)
Mr.G.Bedard (Mont St.Hilaire,PQ)
Mr.P.Hudson (Uxbridge,ON)
Mr.A.Pepper (Ajax,ON)
Mrs.H.Luland (Phegan's Bay,NSW,Aust)
Mrs.F.MacKenzie (Middle Musquodobolt,NS)
Mr.R.Herd (Nanaimo,BC)

Mr.B.Owen (Milton,ON)
Mr.G.Tabner (Mount Brydges,ON)
Mr.J.Kearley (Stellarton,NS)
Mr.M.Woods (Kilbride,Nfld)
Mr.F.Odenkirchen (Waterdown,ON)
Mrs.D.Attis (Halifax,NS)
Mr.R.Gilham (Brantford,ON)
Mr.R.Stein (Henderson,NV)
Mrs.H.Glendinning (Delta,BC)
Mr.L.Kereluke (Oakbank,MB)
Mr.D.Windsor (Cambridge,ON)
Mrs.D.Hausman (Stamford,CT)
Mrs.H.M.Hobbs (Smith Falls,ON)
Mr.D.Helgesen (Maple Ridge,BC)
Mrs.T.Hewitt (Westbank,BC)
Mrs.P.Waterhouse (Abbotsford,BC)
Mr.S.Stotyn (Calgary,AB)
Mr.M.Tougas (Winnipeg,MB)
Mrs.G.Edwards (Acton,ON)
Mr.F.Cartwright (Hillsboro,OR)
Mrs.L.Beckwith (Snohomish,WA)
Dr.R.Smith (Brandon,MS)

Terry Carter (Calgary,AB)
Mr.J.Brant (Hedley,BC)
Mr.C.Dowling (Halifax,NS)
Ms.R.Anderson (Simi Valley,CA)
Mr.F.Gordon (Sault Ste.Marie,ON)
Mrs.D.MacDonald (Carmel Valley,CA)
Mrs.N.Eberhart (Encinitas,CA)
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Mr.E.Dean Jr. (Roanoke,VA)
Mrs.A.Cairns (Calgary,AB)
Mr.J.Glendinning (Delta,BC)
Mrs.E.Middleton (Napier,NZ)
Mr.M.Hill (Toronto,ON)
Mr.G.Mehlenbacher (Fisherville,ON)
Mr.R.Arnold (Boothwyn,PA)
Mrs.A.Greenwood (Dandalk,ON)
Mr.N.Austin (Granada Hills,CA)
Mrs.F.Alcock (Digby,NS)

Mr.B.Ziessow (Franklin,MI)
Mr.R.Pemberton (Howell,MI)
Mrs.R.Mahan (Severna Park,MD)
Mr.C.Adlercreutz (Sollentuna,Sweden)
Mr.R.Ward (Calabasas,CA)

Ms .M. Thompson (Sacramento,CA)
Mrs.B.Krause (Henderson,NV)
Mr.C.Ruppert (Boylestown,PA)
Mr.L.Reasin (Dallas,TX)
Dr.A.Grossman (Los Gatos,CA)
Mr.L.Mapes (Glen Ellyn,IL)
Dr.B.McGivern Jr.(Staten Is.,NY)
Mrs.A.Johnston (Stoney Plain,AB)
Miss B.McCormick (Sylman,CA)
Mr.K.Kahn (Wyncote,PA)
Mr.R.Velez-Pico (Santurce,Puerto Rico)
Mr.R.Santiago (Santurce,Puerto Rico)
Mr.H.Hutchison (Gloucester,ON)
Mrs.J.Colbourn (Nepean,ON)
Mrs.R.Schelling (Victoria,Australia)
Mrs.E.Treen (Milwaukee,WI)
Mr.F.Dewsbury (Oakville,ON)
Mr.C,G.Liepmann (Flushing,MI)
Mrs.A.Fraser (Duncan,BC)
Ms.S.Tietjen Brewster (Rhinebeck,NY)
Mr.D.Gooding (Western Australia)
Mrs.B.Allewell (Wasaga Beach,ON)
Mr.S.Andrews (St.Johns,NF)
Mrs.C.McGowan (Newton,MA)

Mr.C.Taylor (Stouffville,ON)
Mr.B.Giles (Christchurch,NZ)
Dr.A.Eisenhut (Mexico City,Mexico)
Mr.G.Schwartz (Cincinnati,OH)
Mr.H.Moulton (Surrey,BC)
Mr.B.Taylor (Armdale,NS)
Mr.B.DeBoer (Montreal,PQ)

Mrs.D.Hutchison (Pound Ridge,NY)
Mrs.M.Morrison (Smith Falls,ON)
Mr.H.Norris (Langley,BC)
Mrs.G.Church (Mexico)

Mrs.Keke Kahn (Wyncote,PA)
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Mrs.D.Clark (Wellington, New Zealand)
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Dr.F.C.Guajardo (Monterey,Mexico)
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Jose Luis Garcia (Mexico)
Raymond Jr. McGinnis (Upland CA)
Guy Spagnolo (New South Wales AUS)
Isidro Castro (Mexico)

Linda A Millman (London ON)

Jean M Bateman (Saanichton BC)
Arley D Hussin (Arvada CO)
Marisa Brivo Chellini (Italy)
Kristen Francis (Aurora ON)
James Covey (Hannacroix NY)
Avery Gaudin (Woodstock ON)

Kathleen Anderson-Wulff (Saskatoon SK)

Elsie Rennie (Auckland,NZ)

Davida Brown (Auckland,NZ)

Richard Paquette (Azilda ON)
Heather Langfield (Hanmer ON)

Wendy Paquette (Azilda ON)
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Tim Doxtater (Surrey BC)
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Robert Dawson (Manilla, Philippines)
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Ramon Podesta (Santiago, Chile)
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